Recei ved: 10/ 03/2006 Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 01/01/2008

PSC NO: 12 GAS LEAF: 374
COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY REVISION: 2
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/03/06 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 1
STAMPS

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION No. 18 - Continued
NCTS6C and 6G - Temperature Controlled Transportation Service

Rate Schedule 1:

A monthly charge equd to:

Thefirgt 10 therms or less: $187.37

All over 10 therms. The net margin per therm, net of applicable taxes, which is computed by subtracting
the Temperature Controlled cost of gas per therm, as explained on Leaf No. 68, from the monthly
posted varigble rate per therm in effect for the gpplicable service classfication and consumption rate
schedule for Temperature Controlled sales service.

Rate Schedule 2:

A monthly charge equd to:

Thefirg 10 thermsor less. $292.32

All over 10 therms. The net margin per therm, net of gpplicable taxes, which is computed by subtracting
the Temperature Controlled cost of gas per therm, as explained on Leaf No. 68, from the monthly
posted variable rate per therm in effect for the gpplicable service classfication and consumption rate
schedule for Temperature Controlled sales service.

NCTS 6M - Temperature Controlled Transportation Service

Rate Schedules 1 and 2:

A monthly charge equd to:

Thefirgt 10 therms or less: $187.37

All over 10 therms. The net margin per therm, net of gpplicable taxes, which is computed by subtracting
the Temperature Controlled cost of gas per therm, as explained on Leaf No. 12, from the monthly
posted varigble rate per therm in effect for the gpplicable service classfication and consumption rate
schedule for Temperature Controlled sales service.

Rate Schedules 3 and 4:

A monthly charge equd to:

Thefirg 10 thermsor less, $292.32

All over 10 therms. The net margin per therm, net of gpplicable taxes, which is computed by subtracting
the Temperature Controlled cost of gas per therm, as explained on Leaf No. 12, from the monthly
posted varigble rate per therm in effect for the goplicable service classfication and consumption rate
schedule for Temperature Controlled sales service.

Issued by: John J. Bishar, Jr., Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary, Brooklyn, NY

Cancel | ed by suppl enment No. 44 effective 01/01/2008

Suspended to 01/01/2008 by order in Case 06-G 1185. See Suppl enent No. 43. Th e supplenment filing date was 08/30/2007
Suspended to 09/03/2007 by order in Case 06-G 1185. See Supplenment No. 42. Th e supplenent filing date was 02/ 27/ 2007
Suspended to 03/03/2007 by order in Case 06-G 1185. See Suppl enent No. 41. Th e supplerment filing date was 11/01/2006



